
The Master's (19-4, 7-2 GSAC) -vs- Arizona Christian (19-4, 7-2 GSAC)
02/01/25 at Glendale, AZ/ ACU Events Center

 
 

 
 
The Master's 59

Arizona Christian 63

Date: 02/01/25
Time: 2:30 PM
Attendance: 256
Site: Glendale, AZ/ ACU Events Center
Referees: Marc Beasley, Tom Spitznagel, Matt Ditty

Score By Period 1 2 Total
The Master's 31 28 59
Arizona Christian 32 31 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Kaleb Lowery * 34 4-9 0-2 6-6 0-5 5 5 2 1 0 2 14
13 Caden Starr * 33 3-7 2-6 5-8 1-3 4 3 0 3 1 0 13
11 Quincy Phillips * 21 3-10 1-5 3-5 2-3 5 4 0 1 0 1 10
05 Kendall Moore * 20 3-8 0-2 0-1 1-1 2 5 0 1 0 0 6
12 Miles Mendes * 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0
45 Deaken Stangl 19 3-7 0-1 1-2 3-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 7
15 Jaren Nafarrete 14 2-9 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 5
10 Tiago Soares 17 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 0 3
02 Jazen Guillory 19 0-4 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 1 1
01 Deondre Earley 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-58 5-22 16-24 17-18 35 26 6 9 1 5 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28   35.71 % 1-10   10.00 % 10-14   71.43 %
Second Half 9-30   30.00 % 4-12   33.33 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 19-58   32.8 % 5-22   22.7 % 16-24   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 6 1st-16:20

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Jalik Dunkley * 32 5-9 2-4 1-3 2-6 8 1 2 3 1 1 13
08 Anthony Howell * 23 5-9 0-0 3-6 2-0 2 1 0 3 1 0 13
00 Ese Onakpoma * 27 4-6 2-3 2-8 3-2 5 4 4 2 2 1 12
02 Dominic Gonzalez * 20 1-3 1-3 4-4 0-4 4 4 0 0 0 1 7
24 Tyler Silva * 23 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 0
10 Arik Nicholas 25 3-4 0-1 2-4 3-2 5 2 0 1 1 0 8
12 Amaechi Chukwu 17 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 5
03 Lorenzo Wright 17 1-6 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
15 Tucker Molina 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-44 6-17 13-27 12-25 37 17 10 14 5 3 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-24   54.17 % 4-8   50.00 % 2-7   28.57 %
Second Half 9-20   45.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 11-20   55.00 %
Total 22-44   50.0 % 6-17   35.3 % 13-27   48.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Tyler
Silva Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 4 1st-11:48



1st Half Box Score
The Master's 31

Arizona Christian 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Kaleb Lowery 20 3-5 0-2 4-4 0-5 5 1 2 1 0 1 10
13 Caden Starr 16 0-1 0-1 4-6 1-0 1 2 0 1 1 0 4
11 Quincy Phillips 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
5 Kendall Moore 6 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
12 Miles Mendes 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
45 Deaken Stangl 10 3-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
15 Jaren Nafarrete 9 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
10 Tiago Soares 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Jazen Guillory 10 0-4 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 1
1 Deondre Earley 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-28 1-10 10-14 9-9 18 11 4 4 1 2 31
35.7 % 10.0 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jalik Dunkley 16 3-5 1-2 0-1 1-3 4 1 1 2 1 1 7
8 Anthony Howell 11 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 3 0 0 7
0 Ese Onakpoma 10 2-2 1-1 0-2 1-0 1 2 2 1 1 0 5
2 Dominic Gonzalez 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
24 Tyler Silva 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Arik Nicholas 12 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 3
12 Amaechi Chukwu 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 4
3 Lorenzo Wright 11 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Tucker Molina 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-24 4-8 2-7 5-11 16 9 6 7 3 1 32
54.2 % 50.0 % 28.6 %



2nd Half Box Score
The Master's 28

Arizona Christian 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Kaleb Lowery 14 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 1 4
13 Caden Starr 17 3-6 2-5 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 9
11 Quincy Phillips 15 2-8 1-4 3-5 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 1 8
5 Kendall Moore 14 1-4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
12 Miles Mendes 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
45 Deaken Stangl 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jaren Nafarrete 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Tiago Soares 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
2 Jazen Guillory 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Deondre Earley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-30 4-12 6-10 8-9 17 15 2 5 0 3 28
30.0 % 33.3 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jalik Dunkley 16 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 6
8 Anthony Howell 12 2-4 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6
0 Ese Onakpoma 17 2-4 1-2 2-6 2-2 4 2 2 1 1 1 7
2 Dominic Gonzalez 10 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 4
24 Tyler Silva 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Arik Nicholas 13 2-3 0-1 1-2 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 5
12 Amaechi Chukwu 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Lorenzo Wright 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
15 Tucker Molina 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-20 2-9 11-20 7-14 21 8 4 7 2 2 31
45.0 % 22.2 % 55.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: The Master's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,KENDALL(in the paint) 19:43 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by LOWERY,KALEB --

19:28 TURNOVER  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 19:00

19:00 BLOCK  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLEY,JALIK

18:29 MISS 3PTR by DUNKLEY,JALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,ANTHONY

FOUL  by MENDES,MILES 18:25
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 18:09

18:04 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,ANTHONY
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 17:43 4-0 V 4
FOUL  by MOORE,KENDALL 17:21

17:14 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,ANTHONY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,KENDALL 16:56 6-2 V 4

16:35 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENDALL --
GOOD JUMPER by LOWERY,KALEB 16:20 8-2 V 6

15:59 8-5 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
-- ASSIST  by ONAKPOMA,ESE

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,KENDALL 15:30
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC

15:20 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ONAKPOMA,ESE

15:02 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
GOOD FT by STARR,CADEN 15:01 9-7 V 2
GOOD FT by STARR,CADEN 15:01 10-7 V 3
GOOD FT by STARR,CADEN 15:01 11-7 V 4
SUB IN by GUILLORY,JAZEN 15:01
SUB IN by EARLEY,DEONDRE 15:01
SUB OUT by MENDES,MILES 15:01
SUB OUT by MOORE,KENDALL 15:01

15:01 SUB IN by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
15:01 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,ARIK
15:01 SUB OUT by HOWELL,ANTHONY
15:01 SUB OUT by DUNKLEY,JALIK
14:38 TURNOVER  by CHUKWU,AMAECHI

STEAL  by LOWERY,KALEB 14:37
14:35 FOUL  by ONAKPOMA,ESE

MISS 3PTR by STARR,CADEN 14:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,TYLER

FOUL  by STARR,CADEN 14:08
SUB IN by MOORE,KENDALL 14:08
SUB IN by STANGL,DEAKEN 14:08
SUB OUT by STARR,CADEN 14:08
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 14:08

14:01 11-9 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by CHUKWU,AMAECHI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,KENDALL 13:35
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KENDALL --
MISS JUMPER by GUILLORY,JAZEN 13:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by MOORE,KENDALL 13:20

13:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 13:20
SUB OUT by MOORE,KENDALL 13:20

13:20 SUB IN by MOLINA,TUCKER
13:20 SUB IN by WRIGHT,LORENZO
13:20 SUB IN by DUNKLEY,JALIK



13:20 SUB OUT by SILVA,TYLER
13:20 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
13:20 SUB OUT by ONAKPOMA,ESE

FOUL  by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 13:07
SUB IN by STARR,CADEN 13:07
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 13:07

13:04 11-11 GOOD JUMPER by DUNKLEY,JALIK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOLINA,TUCKER

FOUL  by GUILLORY,JAZEN 13:04
13:04 MISS FT by DUNKLEY,JALIK

REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB --
MISS LAYUP by GUILLORY,JAZEN 12:52

12:52 BLOCK  by DUNKLEY,JALIK
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,ARIK

12:33 FOUL  by DUNKLEY,JALIK
12:33 TURNOVER  by DUNKLEY,JALIK

TURNOVER  by EARLEY,DEONDRE 12:24
12:23 STEAL  by DUNKLEY,JALIK
12:21 11-13 H 2 GOOD DUNK by DUNKLEY,JALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LOWERY,KALEB 11:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

11:48 11-15 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CHUKWU,AMAECHI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STANGL,DEAKEN 11:35
REBOUND OFF by STARR,CADEN --
MISS 3PTR by EARLEY,DEONDRE 11:14
REBOUND OFF by GUILLORY,JAZEN --

11:01 FOUL  by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
GOOD FT by GUILLORY,JAZEN 11:01 12-15 H 3
MISS FT by GUILLORY,JAZEN 11:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MOLINA,TUCKER
SUB IN by MENDES,MILES 11:01
SUB IN by NAFARRETE,JAREN 11:01
SUB OUT by STANGL,DEAKEN 11:01
SUB OUT by EARLEY,DEONDRE 11:01

11:01 SUB IN by HOWELL,ANTHONY
11:01 SUB OUT by CHUKWU,AMAECHI

FOUL  by MENDES,MILES 10:42
10:42 MISS FT by HOWELL,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:42 12-16 H 4 GOOD FT by HOWELL,ANTHONY

SUB IN by SOARES,TIAGO 10:42
SUB IN by STANGL,DEAKEN 10:42
SUB OUT by MENDES,MILES 10:42
SUB OUT by GUILLORY,JAZEN 10:42

10:42 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
10:42 SUB IN by ONAKPOMA,ESE
10:42 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,ARIK
10:42 SUB OUT by DUNKLEY,JALIK

GOOD JUMPER by STANGL,DEAKEN(in the paint) 10:22 14-16 H 2
FOUL  by LOWERY,KALEB 10:00

10:00 MISS FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:00 MISS FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE
-- REBOUND OFF by ONAKPOMA,ESE

09:56 14-18 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ONAKPOMA,ESE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LOWERY,KALEB(in the paint) 09:39 16-18 H 2

09:17 MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,ANTHONY
BLOCK  by STARR,CADEN 09:17

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,LORENZO
09:12 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,LORENZO

REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB --
08:59 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC



GOOD FT by STANGL,DEAKEN 08:59 17-18 H 1
MISS FT by STANGL,DEAKEN 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
08:59 SUB IN by SILVA,TYLER
08:59 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LORENZO
08:37 MISS 3PTR by MOLINA,TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB --
08:25 FOUL  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
08:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by STARR,CADEN 08:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STARR,CADEN 08:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STARR,CADEN 08:25 18-18
SUB IN by GUILLORY,JAZEN 08:25
SUB OUT by STANGL,DEAKEN 08:25

08:25 SUB IN by DUNKLEY,JALIK
08:25 SUB OUT by MOLINA,TUCKER
08:03 18-21 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ONAKPOMA,ESE

GOOD JUMPER by LOWERY,KALEB(in the paint) 07:50 20-21 H 1
ASSIST  by NAFARRETE,JAREN --

07:20 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,ANTHONY
SUB IN by EARLEY,DEONDRE 07:20
SUB IN by STANGL,DEAKEN 07:20
SUB OUT by STARR,CADEN 07:20
SUB OUT by GUILLORY,JAZEN 07:20

07:20 SUB IN by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
07:20 SUB IN by WRIGHT,LORENZO
07:20 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,ARIK
07:20 SUB OUT by HOWELL,ANTHONY
07:20 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
07:20 SUB OUT by ONAKPOMA,ESE

MISS LAYUP by NAFARRETE,JAREN 07:12
07:12 BLOCK  by NICHOLAS,ARIK

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by STANGL,DEAKEN(in the paint) 07:06 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by SOARES,TIAGO --

06:38 MISS JUMPER by DUNKLEY,JALIK
REBOUND DEF by SOARES,TIAGO --
GOOD 3PTR by NAFARRETE,JAREN 06:22 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by LOWERY,KALEB --

06:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by STARR,CADEN 06:11
SUB OUT by STANGL,DEAKEN 06:11

06:11 SUB IN by MOLINA,TUCKER
06:11 SUB OUT by SILVA,TYLER
06:08 25-24 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DUNKLEY,JALIK

-- ASSIST  by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
TURNOVER  by LOWERY,KALEB 05:41

05:31 MISS JUMPER by MOLINA,TUCKER
REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB --
MISS 3PTR by LOWERY,KALEB 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLEY,JALIK
05:05 25-27 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,LORENZO

-- ASSIST  by DUNKLEY,JALIK
MISS 3PTR by NAFARRETE,JAREN 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by EARLEY,DEONDRE 04:35

04:35 25-28 H 3 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,ARIK
04:35 MISS FT by NICHOLAS,ARIK

REBOUND DEF by GUILLORY,JAZEN --
GOOD JUMPER by STANGL,DEAKEN 04:35 27-28 H 1



04:35 27-30 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLAS,ARIK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHUKWU,AMAECHI

MISS JUMPER by EARLEY,DEONDRE 04:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GUILLORY,JAZEN 04:35
SUB IN by STANGL,DEAKEN 04:35
SUB OUT by NAFARRETE,JAREN 04:35
SUB OUT by SOARES,TIAGO 04:35

04:35 SUB IN by SILVA,TYLER
04:35 SUB OUT by MOLINA,TUCKER
03:15 FOUL  by NICHOLAS,ARIK

GOOD FT by LOWERY,KALEB 03:15 28-30 H 2
GOOD FT by LOWERY,KALEB 03:15 29-30 H 1

02:47 MISS JUMPER by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB --

02:42 FOUL  by SILVA,TYLER
GOOD FT by LOWERY,KALEB 02:42 30-30
GOOD FT by LOWERY,KALEB 02:42 31-30 V 1
SUB IN by NAFARRETE,JAREN 02:42
SUB IN by SOARES,TIAGO 02:42
SUB OUT by STANGL,DEAKEN 02:42
SUB OUT by EARLEY,DEONDRE 02:42

02:42 SUB IN by HOWELL,ANTHONY
02:42 SUB OUT by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
02:29 TURNOVER  by DUNKLEY,JALIK

STEAL  by GUILLORY,JAZEN 02:27
MISS LAYUP by GUILLORY,JAZEN 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLEY,JALIK
02:06 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,LORENZO

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNKLEY,JALIK
01:56 FOUL  by HOWELL,ANTHONY
01:56 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,ANTHONY

FOUL  by STARR,CADEN 01:47
TURNOVER  by STARR,CADEN 01:47
SUB IN by STANGL,DEAKEN 01:47
SUB OUT by STARR,CADEN 01:47

01:38 31-32 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,ANTHONY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NAFARRETE,JAREN 01:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by NAFARRETE,JAREN 01:12
REBOUND OFF by SOARES,TIAGO --
TURNOVER  by GUILLORY,JAZEN 01:01

00:40 MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by SOARES,TIAGO --
MISS 3PTR by NAFARRETE,JAREN 00:34
REBOUND OFF by GUILLORY,JAZEN --
MISS LAYUP by GUILLORY,JAZEN 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,TYLER
00:01 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,LORENZO

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,ANTHONY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: The Master's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,KENDALL(in the paint) 19:40 33-32 V 1

19:11 33-34 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ONAKPOMA,ESE

MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 18:45
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLEY,JALIK

FOUL  by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 18:41
18:31 TURNOVER  by SILVA,TYLER



STEAL  by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 18:28
18:04 FOUL  by ONAKPOMA,ESE

GOOD FT by LOWERY,KALEB 18:04 34-34
GOOD FT by LOWERY,KALEB 18:04 35-34 V 1

17:40 MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by STARR,CADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by LOWERY,KALEB(in the paint) 17:29 37-34 V 3

17:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by MENDES,MILES 17:12

17:12 37-35 V 2 GOOD FT by HOWELL,ANTHONY
17:12 MISS FT by HOWELL,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,QUINCY --
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 16:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLEY,JALIK
16:30 37-38 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ONAKPOMA,ESE

-- ASSIST  by DUNKLEY,JALIK
16:05 FOUL  by SILVA,TYLER

SUB IN by STANGL,DEAKEN 16:05
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 16:05
MISS 3PTR by STARR,CADEN 15:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,TYLER
15:34 TURNOVER  by DUNKLEY,JALIK

SUB IN by NAFARRETE,JAREN 15:34
SUB IN by GUILLORY,JAZEN 15:34
SUB OUT by STARR,CADEN 15:34
SUB OUT by MENDES,MILES 15:34
MISS LAYUP by STANGL,DEAKEN 15:11

15:11 BLOCK  by HOWELL,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by STANGL,DEAKEN --
GOOD JUMPER by NAFARRETE,JAREN 15:07 39-38 V 1
FOUL  by STANGL,DEAKEN 14:56

14:56 39-39 GOOD FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE
14:56 MISS FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,QUINCY --
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 14:56
SUB OUT by MOORE,KENDALL 14:56

14:56 SUB IN by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
14:56 SUB OUT by HOWELL,ANTHONY
14:41 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC

GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 14:27 42-39 V 3
14:25 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 14:25 43-39 V 4
14:25 SUB IN by WRIGHT,LORENZO
14:25 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
14:00 MISS 3PTR by DUNKLEY,JALIK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
13:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MOORE,KENDALL 13:57
SUB OUT by NAFARRETE,JAREN 13:57
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KENDALL 13:48
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,QUINCY --
MISS TIPIN by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 13:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,TYLER
13:28 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by ONAKPOMA,ESE
13:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by MOORE,KENDALL 13:11
FOUL  by LOWERY,KALEB 12:58

12:58 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,ARIK
12:58 SUB OUT by DUNKLEY,JALIK

FOUL  by MOORE,KENDALL 12:44
SUB IN by STARR,CADEN 12:44



SUB OUT by MOORE,KENDALL 12:44
12:29 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,LORENZO

MISS JUMPER by STANGL,DEAKEN 12:12
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,LORENZO

12:02 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLAS,ARIK
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,QUINCY --

11:52 FOUL  by SILVA,TYLER
11:52 FOUL TECH by SILVA,TYLER

MISS FT by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 11:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 11:52 44-39 V 5

11:52 SUB IN by MOLINA,TUCKER
11:52 SUB OUT by SILVA,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,KALEB 11:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MOLINA,TUCKER

11:34 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,LORENZO
-- REBOUND OFF by ONAKPOMA,ESE

11:27 MISS LAYUP by ONAKPOMA,ESE
-- REBOUND OFF by CHUKWU,AMAECHI

11:25 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,LORENZO
-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLAS,ARIK

11:20 44-41 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by NICHOLAS,ARIK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,KALEB 11:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
FOUL  by LOWERY,KALEB 11:00

11:00 44-42 V 2 GOOD FT by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
11:00 MISS FT by CHUKWU,AMAECHI

REBOUND DEF by STARR,CADEN --
SUB IN by MENDES,MILES 11:00
SUB OUT by STANGL,DEAKEN 11:00
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,QUINCY(in the paint) 10:47 46-42 V 4

10:20 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,LORENZO
STEAL  by LOWERY,KALEB 10:20
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 10:20

10:20 SUB IN by SILVA,TYLER
10:20 SUB IN by DUNKLEY,JALIK
10:20 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LORENZO
10:20 SUB OUT by ONAKPOMA,ESE
10:07 FOUL  by NICHOLAS,ARIK

MISS FT by STARR,CADEN 10:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STARR,CADEN 10:07 47-42 V 5

10:07 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
10:07 SUB IN by HOWELL,ANTHONY
10:07 SUB OUT by SILVA,TYLER
10:07 SUB OUT by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
09:48 47-45 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by DUNKLEY,JALIK

-- ASSIST  by MOLINA,TUCKER
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 09:21
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,QUINCY --
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 09:12

09:12 47-46 V 1 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
09:12 47-47 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC

SUB IN by MOORE,KENDALL 09:12
SUB IN by SOARES,TIAGO 09:12
SUB OUT by MENDES,MILES 09:12
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 09:12
MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,KALEB 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
08:38 TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,ARIK



SUB IN by NAFARRETE,JAREN 08:38
SUB OUT by GUILLORY,JAZEN 08:38
TURNOVER  by STARR,CADEN 08:11

08:09 STEAL  by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
08:05 47-49 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOLINA,TUCKER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KENDALL 07:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:54 SUB IN by ONAKPOMA,ESE
07:54 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC

GOOD 3PTR by SOARES,TIAGO 07:35 50-49 V 1
ASSIST  by NAFARRETE,JAREN --
FOUL  by LOWERY,KALEB 07:09

07:09 MISS FT by HOWELL,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:09 50-50 GOOD FT by HOWELL,ANTHONY
SUB IN by STANGL,DEAKEN 07:09
SUB OUT by LOWERY,KALEB 07:09
GOOD JUMPER by STARR,CADEN 06:50 52-50 V 2

06:29 MISS 3PTR by ONAKPOMA,ESE
-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLAS,ARIK

FOUL  by STARR,CADEN 06:17
06:17 MISS FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:17 52-51 V 1 GOOD FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,KENDALL 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 05:49
SUB OUT by NAFARRETE,JAREN 05:49

05:34 MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by SOARES,TIAGO --
GOOD 3PTR by STARR,CADEN 05:12 55-51 V 4
ASSIST  by SOARES,TIAGO --

05:04 55-53 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
MISS 3PTR by STARR,CADEN 04:47

04:47 BLOCK  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLEY,JALIK

FOUL  by STANGL,DEAKEN 04:28
04:28 MISS FT by DUNKLEY,JALIK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:28 55-54 V 1 GOOD FT by DUNKLEY,JALIK

SUB IN by LOWERY,KALEB 04:28
SUB OUT by STANGL,DEAKEN 04:28

04:28 SUB IN by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
04:28 SUB OUT by HOWELL,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by STARR,CADEN 04:02 58-54 V 4
03:37 TURNOVER  by MOLINA,TUCKER

TURNOVER  by STARR,CADEN 03:23
03:23 SUB IN by HOWELL,ANTHONY
03:23 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
03:23 SUB IN by SILVA,TYLER
03:23 SUB OUT by MOLINA,TUCKER
03:23 SUB OUT by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
03:23 SUB OUT by ONAKPOMA,ESE

FOUL  by LOWERY,KALEB 03:05
03:05 58-55 V 3 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,ARIK
03:05 MISS FT by NICHOLAS,ARIK

REBOUND DEF by STARR,CADEN --
SUB IN by MENDES,MILES 03:05
SUB OUT by LOWERY,KALEB 03:05

03:05 SUB IN by WRIGHT,LORENZO
03:05 SUB IN by CHUKWU,AMAECHI



03:05 SUB IN by ONAKPOMA,ESE
03:05 SUB OUT by SILVA,TYLER
03:05 SUB OUT by HOWELL,ANTHONY
03:05 SUB OUT by DUNKLEY,JALIK

TURNOVER  by SOARES,TIAGO 02:43
02:42 STEAL  by ONAKPOMA,ESE
02:40 58-57 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ONAKPOMA,ESE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
02:32 FOUL  by WRIGHT,LORENZO

MISS FT by MOORE,KENDALL 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by ONAKPOMA,ESE

SUB IN by GUILLORY,JAZEN 02:32
SUB OUT by SOARES,TIAGO 02:32

02:31 SUB IN by HOWELL,ANTHONY
02:31 SUB OUT by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
02:22 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:17 SUB IN by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
02:17 SUB OUT by HOWELL,ANTHONY

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:11
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 02:04

02:04 SUB IN by HOWELL,ANTHONY
02:04 SUB OUT by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
01:52 TURNOVER  by ONAKPOMA,ESE

STEAL  by MENDES,MILES 01:51
01:30 FOUL  by ONAKPOMA,ESE

MISS FT by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 01:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 01:30 59-57 V 2
SUB IN by SOARES,TIAGO 01:30
SUB OUT by STARR,CADEN 01:30
FOUL  by GUILLORY,JAZEN 01:18

01:18 MISS FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:18 MISS FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE
-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLAS,ARIK

01:18 59-59 GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLAS,ARIK(in the paint)
SUB IN by NAFARRETE,JAREN 01:18
SUB IN by STARR,CADEN 01:18
SUB OUT by SOARES,TIAGO 01:18
SUB OUT by GUILLORY,JAZEN 01:18

01:18 SUB IN by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
01:18 SUB IN by DUNKLEY,JALIK
01:18 SUB OUT by HOWELL,ANTHONY
01:18 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC

FOUL  by MOORE,KENDALL 01:08
TURNOVER  by MOORE,KENDALL 01:08

01:08 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by GUILLORY,JAZEN 01:08
SUB IN by EARLEY,DEONDRE 01:08
SUB IN by SOARES,TIAGO 01:08
SUB OUT by NAFARRETE,JAREN 01:08
SUB OUT by STARR,CADEN 01:08
SUB OUT by MOORE,KENDALL 01:08

01:08 SUB IN by HOWELL,ANTHONY
01:08 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
01:08 SUB IN by SILVA,TYLER
01:08 SUB OUT by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
01:08 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,ARIK
01:08 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LORENZO
00:54 MISS JUMPER by DUNKLEY,JALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNKLEY,JALIK
00:52 59-61 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by DUNKLEY,JALIK(in the paint)



TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:48
SUB IN by STARR,CADEN 00:48
SUB IN by STANGL,DEAKEN 00:48
SUB IN by NAFARRETE,JAREN 00:48
SUB OUT by MENDES,MILES 00:48
SUB OUT by GUILLORY,JAZEN 00:48
SUB OUT by EARLEY,DEONDRE 00:48

00:48 SUB IN by MOLINA,TUCKER
00:48 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,ARIK
00:48 SUB IN by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
00:48 SUB OUT by SILVA,TYLER
00:48 SUB OUT by HOWELL,ANTHONY
00:48 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC

MISS 3PTR by SOARES,TIAGO 00:26
REBOUND OFF by STANGL,DEAKEN --
MISS JUMPER by STANGL,DEAKEN 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ONAKPOMA,ESE
00:20 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by EARLEY,DEONDRE 00:20
SUB IN by GUILLORY,JAZEN 00:20
SUB IN by MENDES,MILES 00:20
SUB OUT by NAFARRETE,JAREN 00:20
SUB OUT by STARR,CADEN 00:20
SUB OUT by SOARES,TIAGO 00:20

00:20 SUB IN by SILVA,TYLER
00:20 SUB IN by WRIGHT,LORENZO
00:20 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
00:20 SUB OUT by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
00:20 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,ARIK
00:20 SUB OUT by DUNKLEY,JALIK

FOUL  by STANGL,DEAKEN 00:15
00:15 59-62 H 3 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
00:15 59-63 H 4 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC

SUB IN by NAFARRETE,JAREN 00:15
SUB IN by STARR,CADEN 00:15
SUB OUT by MENDES,MILES 00:15
SUB OUT by EARLEY,DEONDRE 00:15

00:15 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,ARIK
00:15 SUB IN by DUNKLEY,JALIK
00:15 SUB IN by CHUKWU,AMAECHI
00:15 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC
00:15 SUB OUT by SILVA,TYLER
00:15 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LORENZO

MISS LAYUP by NAFARRETE,JAREN 00:00
REBOUND OFF by STANGL,DEAKEN --
MISS 3PTR by STARR,CADEN 00:00
REBOUND OFF by NAFARRETE,JAREN --
MISS LAYUP by NAFARRETE,JAREN 00:00
REBOUND OFF by GUILLORY,JAZEN --
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,ARIK


